Designation of Series AA Super Voting Preferred Stock 

On March 31, 2014, the Company filed with the Secretary of State with Nevada an amendment to the 

Company’s Articles of Incorporation, as amended (the “Articles of Incorporation”), authorizing the 

issuance of up to eleven million (11,000,000) of preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share.   

On May 2, 2014, the Company filed with the Secretary of State with Nevada in the form of a Certificate 

of Designation that authorized the issuance of up to one million (1,000,000) shares of a new series